106000040949	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700070323227
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/17/0601046028 **160.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	PH III
Office Use Only	UNE-40949 Ale A

MARK A. YELNICK 6135 RIVERLAKE BLVD. BARTOW, FL 33830 863-860-0557

April 13, 2006

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: RUM RUNNER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. Filing Articles of Organization

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of this proposed limited liability company. Please endorse your approval on a certified copy and return to this office in the enclosed Federal Express return envelope prepaid to 6700 South Florida Avenue, Suite 1, Lakeland, Florida 33813.

ŝ. Ĉ

...

<u>ယ</u>္

10

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00 to cover the filing fee of \$125.00, \$30.00 for a certified copy and \$5.00 for a certificate of status.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

?. (Jehl.,

Mark A. Yelnick

MAY/mb Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RUM RUNNER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C

÷

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 6135 Riverlake Blvd. Bartow, Florida 33830

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Mark A. Yelnick 6135 Riverlake Blvd. Bartow, Florida 33830

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificated, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Mark C. Yell.

ARTICLE IV

MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S):

Title:	Name and Address:
MGR	Mark A. Yelnick 6135 Riverlake Blvd. Bartow, Florida 33830
MGRM	Lance R. Hilton 525 Louise Drive Lakeland, Florida 33803
MGRM	Ken Wetherington, Jr. 905 Country Lake Circle Lake Wales, Plorida 33898
MGRM	Justin Bunch 6105 Sourwood Way Bartow, Florida 33830
MGRM	Jeff Albritton P.O. Box 245 Alturas, Florida 33820
MGRM	William F. Bohde P.O. Box 115 Alturas, Florida 33820

ARTICLE V

EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this limited liability company is April 13, 2006.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

.

Jehl. Marl elnick

i ę